BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE PUBLIC AGENCY COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR 2024

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-3.2, each public agency shall designate an individual by January 10th of each year to serve as its Public Agency Compliance Officer; and

WHEREAS, Shanon Rathyen, QPA, is the appropriate employee of the Borough to serve as the Public Agency Compliance Officer;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that Shanon Rathyen, QPA be, and is hereby designated to serve as the Public Agency Compliance Officer on behalf of the Borough of Tinton Falls.

John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held December 19, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 19th day of December 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk